OP \$465.00 87240347

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Concierge, LLC		12/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company
Street Address:	One Lincoln Street
Internal Address:	23rd Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87240347	ADRENALINECARE
Serial Number:	87240414	LUXURYCARE
Registration Number:	4749419	AIRCARE
Registration Number:	4809600	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809601	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809602	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809603	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4745000	ВНТР
Registration Number:	5115820	BHTP BOOKING PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	5115640	BHTP BURST
Registration Number:	5520061	BHTP BURST
Registration Number:	4744999	EXACTCARE
Registration Number:	5298166	EXACTCARE EXTRA
Registration Number:	5121004	EXACTCARE FAMILY
Registration Number:	5298167	EXACTCARE VALUE
Registration Number:	3786006	MYASSIST
Registration Number:	5098472	MYASSIST
Registration Number:	5697824	WAVECARE
	•	TRADEMARK

900496469 REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622413403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262 241-3400

Email: shereff@cbcslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cobby J Shereff

Address Line 1: 1001 West Glen Oaks Lane
Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cobby J. Shereff
SIGNATURE:	/Cobby J. Shereff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks - BHSC to BHSIC (FULLY EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks - BHSC to BHSIC (FULLY EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks - BHSC to BHSIC (FULLY EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0845

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made by and between Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Concierge, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5000 Woodward Drive, Suite D, Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481 ("Assignor") and Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company, a Nebraska corporation with an office located at One Lincoln Street, 23rd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibits A and B, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks").

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all claims it may have, in law or equity, for past infringements of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee ("Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

Assignor shall provide such further assurances as may be necessary, if any, to accomplish the assignment to Assignee of the said Trademarks.

Assignee hereby accepts assignment of the said Trademarks.

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Concierge, LLC By:	Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company By: Print Name: Too Chik Title:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of 18 Cemple, 2018. Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 14018 3/21/21	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Dre errober, 2018 Notary Public, State of Marrachus 115 My Commission: 8 9 1 2024
	S. SOUMING STATE OF THE STATE O

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0846

Œ

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
AIRCARE	4,749,419	6/2/2015
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION		
(Stylized)		0.10.10.00.0
	4,809,600	9/8/2015
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION		
(Stylized)		200000
Berkshire Hathaway	4,809,601	9/8/2015
Travel Protection		
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION		
(Stylized – Color)		
() () () () () () () () () ()	4,809,602	9/8/2015
(bh)		
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION		
(Stylized)		
To a section of the s	4,809,603	9/8/2015
(hh) Berkshire Hathaway Travel Protection		
ВНТР	4,745,000	5/26/2015
BHTP BOOKING PROTECTOR	5,115,820	1/3/2017
BHTP BURST	5,115,640	1/3/2017
BHTP BURST	5,520,061	7/17/2018
EXACTCARE	4,744,999	5/26/2015
EXACTCARE EXTRA	5,298,166	9/23/2017
EXACTCARE FAMILY	5,121,004	1/10/2017
EXACTCARE VALUE	5,298,167	9/26/2017
MYASSIST	3,786,006	5/4/2010
MYASSIST (Stylized - Color)		
MyAssist	5,098,472	12/13/2016

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE
ADRENALINECARE	87/240,347	11/17/2016
LUXURYCARE	87/240,414	11/17/2016
WAVECARE	87/240,374	11/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0847

EXHIBIT B

CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE
INSURE AMERICA	TMA528,359	5/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/30/2019